#### Acquisition of a Charge

Company name: COSMOS PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Company number: 10897961

Received for Electronic Filing: 20/01/2020



### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 01/12/2016

Date of acquisition: 16/01/2020

Charge code: 1089 7961 0004

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: BY WAY OF FIRST LEGAL MORTGAGE THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS 25

QUEENS ROAD LIPSON PLYMOUTH PL4 7PL WITH REGISTERED TITLE

**NUMBER DN26772** 

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

## Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION

FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: TLT LLP



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 10897961

Charge code: 1089 7961 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge acquired by COSMOS PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED on 16th January 2020 was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 20th January 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 21st January 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

# **Mortgage Deed**

	ember 2016 Advance:	£204, CCC (Receipt of which is acknowledged)
ne Borrower:	THEO CICHARD	ANDREWS
ne Bank:	OneSavings Bank plc registered in Fr	ngland and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance
e Property;	25 QUEENS RO	AD, LIPSON, FLYMOUTH, PLY 7PL
nd Registry Tit	tle Number: 0N26772	
This Mortga to the Borro	age incorporates the OneSavings Bank pwer.	plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied
The Barrowe by the Barro	er with full title guarantee and as a contower:	tinuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank
a) charges	s the Property to the Bank by way of first	t legal mortgage;
<ul><li>b) assigns</li></ul>	s absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all	Ŀ
(i) ngi	hts and claims of the Borrower now or a	t any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;
(ii) rigi coi	hts and claims of the Borrower now ontractors in relation to the Property; and	or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or
		nonies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.
This Mortgag	ge secures further advances but does no	ot oblige the Bank to make them.
without a will a without a	the tottowing form: "No disposition of th	Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a ne registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered or for the time being of the charge dated// in favour of ster."
	BORROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR IN	
		IDIVIDUALS of the witness (each signature to be separately witnessed) Witness – signature and address:
IGNED as a de		witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness – signature and address:
IGNED as a de		witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness – signature and address:
IGNED as a de		witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness – signature and address:
IGNED as a de		witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness – signature and address:
GNED as a de gnature(s):	eed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of	witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness – signature and address:
GNED as a de gnature(s):	BORROWER IS A COMPANY	Witness - signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness - signature and address:  Thomas cancers with  YIC ST LAW (ENCC (2040), PLYLLO JT
GNED as a degnature(s):  VHERE THE E	BORROWER IS A COMPANY need by the Borrower acting by a Director	witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness – signature and address:  Thomas cancers with  LIC ST AU (EACE ROAD, PURCOUT)  of the Borrower in the presence of the witness
GNED as a de gnature(s):	BORROWER IS A COMPANY need by the Borrower acting by a Director	Witness - signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness - signature and address:  Thomas cancers with  YIC ST LAW (ENCC (2040), PLYLLO JT
GNED as a de gnature(s):  WHERE THE E	BORROWER IS A COMPANY and by the Borrower acting by a Director actor:	of the Borrower in the presence of the witness  Witness – signature and address:  Witness – signature and address:
WHERE THE E	BORROWER IS A COMPANY and by the Borrower acting by a Director actor:	witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)  Witness – signature and address:  The Mass CANCRISMI  LICE AUGENCE ROAD, FLINE JT  of the Borrower in the presence of the witness

ONE Sovings Bank krbs, Kent Reliance Banking Services and Kent Reliance are trading names of OneSavings Bank plc.
Registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896). Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4.4ET.
OneSavings Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Productional Regulation Authority (constrered number 530504).

5-L101(1.K

SA Seculos